1 © STULZ USA – All rights reserved�  QEWR002G
CYBERROW DX ENGINEERING MANUAL
CyberRow® DX
Row-Based Precision Air Handling Units
12kW - 33kW / 60 Hz DX Air, Water, Glycol
Floor Mounted Systems
Engineering Manual
ABOUT STULZ

G  = Glycol Cooled
CRS -_ _ _-_
Model Nomenclature
5 © STULZ USA – All rights reserved�  QEWR002G
CYBERROW DX ENGINEERING MANUAL
M
O
D
EL N
O
M
EN
C
LATU
R
E SPEC
IFIC
ATIO
N
S
Air Cooled Remote Evaporator
(Models CRS - _ _ _ - AR)
The fl oor mounted precision air conditioner system
shall be a split air cooled evaporator with remote air
cooled condenser. The evaporator section shall house,
at a minimum, the evaporator coil, expansion valve,
compressor, evaporator blower/motor and associated
electrical and refrigeration components.
DX Water Cooled
(Models CRS - _ _ _-W)
The fl oor mounted precision air conditioner system shall
be self-contained to include an integral water cooled,
plate-fi n condenser with factory installed head pressure
water regulating control valve(s). Condenser (source) water
shall be provided by a cooling tower or some other remote
water source.
Head Pressure Control
Head pressure shall be automatically controlled by factory
installed 2-way, or 3-way water regulating valves rated for
600 psig w.w.p.
DX Glycol Cooled
(Models CRS - _ _ _ - G)
The fl oor mounted precision air conditioner system shall
be self-contained to include an integral glycol cooled,
plate-fi n condenser with factory installed head pressure
glycol regulating control valve. Condenser (source) glycol
solution shall be provided via a STULZ model GPS - _ -
_  remote glycol pump package and F _ S -_  dry cooler
system.
Glycol Regulating Valve
Head pressure shall be automatically controlled by factory
installed 2-way, or 3-way, water regulating valve rated for
600 psig w.w.p.
6  QEWR002G�   ©STULZ USA – All rights reserved
CYBERROW DX ENGINEERING MANUAL
Open aisle confi guration organizes racks in a single row or in
hot and cold aisle rows, but without containment. The STULZ
CyberRow draws hot air from the external environment or hot
aisle, removes the heat, and supplies cooled air to the front of
IT equipment in the cold aisle.
Hot aisle containment captures the hot exhaust air from
IT equipment and prevents from mixing with cool air. The
front of IT equipment is accessed in the external cold aisle.
The STULZ CyberRow draws the contained hot air from the